MONTHLY COLLECTIONS

December 2024

REPORT OF COLLECTIONS - WAKE COUNTY ONLY
DECEMBER 2025

December 2025

Last Year

This Year

Current Taxes

Current Special Districts
Current Deferred Taxes
Back Taxes

Back Deferred Taxes
Beer & Wine

Recycle Fee

TOTAL

$391,390,359.30

$428,975,061.01

$12,958,034.21

$13,516,185.64

$32,945.23 $89,900.25
$190,607.57 ($518,241.01)
$102,239.19 $340,470.85
$1,257.50 $1,477.50

$2,267,463.76

$2,728,938.72

$406,942,906.76

$445,133,792.96

CUMULATIVE

December 2024

December 2025

Last Year

This Year

Current Taxes

Current Special Districts
Current Deferred Taxes
Back Taxes

Back Deferred Taxes
Beer & Wine

Recycle Fee

TOTAL

$1,199,841,536.34

$1,276,295,529.70

$46,759,915.45

$52,213,271.45

$252,394.61 $339,003.29
$1,439,000.03 ($3,563,577.31)
$641,233.45 $1,297,757.53
$7,905.99 $9,418.75

$7,929,694.24

$8,748,204.46

$1,256,871,680.11

$1,335,339,607.87

December 2024 December 2025
Levy Billed Levy Coll % Coll Levy Billed Levy Coll % Coll
Real & Personal Property $1,500,339,271.63 $1,212,975,478.53 80.85% $1,528,746,182.69 $1,280,148,059.98 83.74%
Special District Real & Personal 54,279,158.64 $46,761,355.94 86.15% $61,736,981.43 $52,222,299.19 84.59%
Vehicle Property $7,290,120.81 $7,265,340.53 99.66% $7,957,188.08 $7,914,503.48 99.46%
Special District Vehicle $315,200.64 $314,531.82 99.79% $398,385.24 $395,778.61 99.35%
TOTAL $1,562,223,751.72 $1,267,316,706.82 81.12% $1,598,838,737.44 $1,340,680,641.26 83.85%
UNCOLLECTED
DEFERRED TAXES DEFERRED TAXES

(Subject to Current)

LEVY LEVY PERCENTAGE LEVY and 3 Year Rollback)

YEAR BILLED COLLECTED COLLECTED UNCOLLECTED (%) Year Amount Year Amount
2025 $1,598,838,737.44 $1,340,680,641.26 83.85% $258,158,096.18 16.15% 2025 $21,055,478.87 2025 $194,111.13
2024 $1,532,993,223.07 $1,530,254,875.90 99.82% $2,738,347.17 0.18% 2024 $9,013,241.39 2024 $164,893.56
2023 $1,279,087,279.11 $1,277,704,481.54 99.89% $1,382,797.57 0.11% 2023 $9,626,901.22 2023 $168,204.61
2022 $1,161,527,225.28 $1,160,639,261.77 99.92% $887,963.51 0.08% 2022 $11,026,483.10 2022 $165,113.89
2021 $1,130,849,787.24 $1,130,161,387.59 99.94% $688,399.65 0.06% 2021 $16,359,671.56 2021 $104.52
2020 $1,105,731,064.34 $1,105,091,524.55 99.94% $639,539.79 0.06% 2020 $16,313,519.71 2020 $2,863.73
2019 $1,065,192,010.16 $1,064,574,076.09 99.94% $617,934.07 0.06% 2019 $16,392,528.34 2019 $0.00
2018 $940,029,132.82 $939,652,950.83 99.96% $376,181.99 0.04% 2018 $16,704,985.90 2018 $0.00
2017 $861,555,503.91 $861,375,791.80 99.98% $179,712.11  0.02% 2017 $17,947,888.73 2017 $0.00

TOTAL $10,675,803,963.37 $10,410,134,991.33 $265,668,972.04 TOTAL $134,440,698.82 TOTAL $695,291.44

S/Distr

Current $62,135,366.67 $52,618,077.80 84.68% $9,517,288.87 15.32%

Marcus D. Kinrade
Wake County Tax Administrator




