

REPORT OF COLLECTIONS - WAKE COUNTY ONLY
DECEMBER 2025

MONTHLY COLLECTIONS	December 2024		December 2025		CUMULATIVE	December 2024		December 2025	
	Last Year	This Year	Last Year	This Year		Last Year	This Year	Last Year	This Year
Current Taxes	\$391,390,359.30	\$428,975,061.01			Current Taxes	\$1,199,841,536.34	\$1,276,295,529.70		
Current Special Districts	\$12,958,034.21	\$13,516,185.64			Current Special Districts	\$46,759,915.45	\$52,213,271.45		
Current Deferred Taxes	\$32,945.23	\$89,900.25			Current Deferred Taxes	\$252,394.61	\$339,003.29		
Back Taxes	\$190,607.57	(\$518,241.01)			Back Taxes	\$1,439,000.03	(\$3,563,577.31)		
Back Deferred Taxes	\$102,239.19	\$340,470.85			Back Deferred Taxes	\$641,233.45	\$1,297,757.53		
Beer & Wine	\$1,257.50	\$1,477.50			Beer & Wine	\$7,905.99	\$9,418.75		
Recycle Fee	\$2,267,463.76	\$2,728,938.72			Recycle Fee	\$7,929,694.24	\$8,748,204.46		
TOTAL	\$406,942,906.76	\$445,133,792.96			TOTAL	\$1,256,871,680.11	\$1,335,339,607.87		
 December 2024									
Levy Billed		Levy Coll		% Coll		December 2025			
\$1,500,339,271.63		\$1,212,975,478.53		80.85%		Levy Billed		Levy Coll	
54,279,158.64		\$46,761,355.94		86.15%		\$1,528,746,182.69		\$1,280,148,059.98	
\$7,290,120.81		\$7,265,340.53		99.66%		\$61,736,981.43		\$52,222,299.19	
\$315,200.64		\$314,531.82		99.79%		\$7,957,188.08		\$7,914,503.48	
\$1,562,223,751.72		\$1,267,316,706.82		81.12%		\$398,385.24		\$395,778.61	
 UNCOLLECTED DEFERRED TAXES									
YEAR		LEVY BILLED		LEVY COLLECTED		PERCENTAGE COLLECTED		DEFERRED TAXES (Subject to Current and 3 Year Rollback)	
2025	\$1,598,838,737.44		\$1,340,680,641.26		83.85%			DEFERRED TAXES	
2024	\$1,532,993,223.07		\$1,530,254,875.90		99.82%			DEFERRED TAXES	
2023	\$1,279,087,279.11		\$1,277,704,481.54		99.89%			DEFERRED TAXES	
2022	\$1,161,527,225.28		\$1,160,639,261.77		99.92%			DEFERRED TAXES	
2021	\$1,130,849,787.24		\$1,130,161,387.59		99.94%			DEFERRED TAXES	
2020	\$1,105,731,064.34		\$1,105,091,524.55		99.94%			DEFERRED TAXES	
2019	\$1,065,192,010.16		\$1,064,574,076.09		99.94%			DEFERRED TAXES	
2018	\$940,029,132.82		\$939,652,950.83		99.96%			DEFERRED TAXES	
2017	\$861,555,503.91		\$861,375,791.80		99.98%			DEFERRED TAXES	
TOTAL	\$10,675,803,963.37		\$10,410,134,991.33					TOTAL	\$134,440,698.82
S/Distr								TOTAL	\$695,291.44
Current	\$62,135,366.67		\$52,618,077.80		84.68%	\$9,517,288.87	15.32%		